

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2757/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in PIL No. 126/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVARA RURL.EDU.STY'S V.V.P.INS.OF TEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEACHER'S ASSN.FOR NON-AIDED POLYTECH&OR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH
I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2758 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Dakh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godawra, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

Students who have already been admitted before the

cut-off date may be allowed to continue.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master