

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6878/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PIL No. 126/2008

PRAVARA RURL.EDU.STY'S V.V.P.INS.OF TEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEACHER'S ASSN.FOR NON-AIDED POLYTECH&OR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6879 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Adsure, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner seeks time to place on record copy of the order
passed in the connected matters.

List these matters in the next week.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master